Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Patents Only	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. CADENT LTD.	Name: <u>CADENT LTD.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>17 Ha'Taasiya Street, fl.3</u>
Nature of conveyance / Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s)	City: <u>Or Yehuda</u>
1. August 20, 2007	State:
Assignment Merger	Country: ISRAEL
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Address	Zip: <u>60408</u>
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  XX Other: to record a change of address, in response to  Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (ID No.:	
700358388), where Cadent Ltd. is now both the conveying party and the receiving party.	
Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
11/062,622	
12/007,015	who are attached ONO
	mbers attached? NO
<ol><li>Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 112 South West Street	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Alexandria	Enclosed None required (government interest not
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22314</u> Phone Number: 1-703-548-6284	affecting title)
Fax Number: 1-703-683-8396	8. Payment Information
Email Address: ip@nathlaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email (darooc. <u>ib/cortains w.oo.iii</u>	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0112
	Authorized User Name <u>Gary M. Nath</u>
2	
	2/20/25
9. Signature: Signature	2/25/05 Date
Gary M. Nath, Reg. No.: 26,965	
Susanne M. Hopkins, Reg. No.: 33,247	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name of Person Signing	attachments, and documents: $\underline{1}$
Attorney Docket No. 26634U & 26634Y	GMN/SMH/le

**PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0308**  Gary M. Nath and Shi Ross A. Epstein a shi Joshna B. Goldberg at the Jerald L. Meyer ato Susanne M. Hopkins ato Robert P. Cogan was new

Harold L. Novick and Marc. Of Counsel

Gregory B. Kang net Not. On Subbatical

Irvin A. Lavine, Retired Donald M. Sandler, Retired

Patent, Trademark and Copyright Causes. Unfair Competition, Trade Secrets, Licensing and Litigation

## THE NATH LAW GROUP

Attorneys at Law 112 S. West Street Alexandria, VA 22314

TELEPHONE (703) 548-6284 (703) 548 NATH

FACSIMILE (703) 683-8396

E-MAIL: IP@NATHLAW.COM WEB: WWW.NATHLAW.COM Lee C. Heiman carTanya E. Harkins outer
Charles D. Niebylski, Ph.D. one of Sheldon M. McGee are of Derek Richmond and Stanley N. Protigal are of H. David Starr one more Burman Y. Mathis, III outer, Jonathan A. Kidney out Derek G. Zyteer outer Mihsuhn Koh one koose Lawrence Santucci outer Alvin E. Tanenholtz of Mathew J. Moffaron

\*Practice limited to Matters and Proceedings before Federal Courts and Agencies; not Admitted in VA

\*\*Registered Patent Agent: not Admitted in VA

FACSIMILE 5 Pages Total

To: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

571-273-0140

From: THE NATH LAW GROUP

U.S. Filing Department

703-683-8396

Re: Change of Address for Assignment document - Attorney Docket No. 26634U & 26634Y

Inventors: TAUB, et al. Serial No.: 11/062,622

Filing Date: February 23, 2005

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DESIGNING AND PRODUCING DENTAL

PROSTHESIS AND APPLIANCES

- and -

Inventors: TAUB, et al. Serial No.: 12/007,015 Filing Date: January 4, 2008

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DESIGNING AND PRODUCING DENTAL

PROSTHESIS AND APPLIANCES

Sir:

Please find attached herewith a newly signed Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet showing a change of Address of the Assignee, showing the same, in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation Document ID No.: 700358388, submitted for recordation.

Respectfully submitted, THE NATH LAW GROUP

Date: February 29\_, 2008

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

Gary M. Nath, Reg. No.: 26,965

Susanne M. Hopkins, Reg. No.: 33,247

Customer No. 20529

This facsimile is being sent with the purpose of recording the attached Assignment document with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Division. If only part of this facsimile transmission is received, please contact us at the above number and if this facsimile transmission is received in error, please destroy and contact us at the above number.

PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0309